District Governor Bucky Blottin (Lion Len) El Cajon Heartland Unity – Working together as One

Lion Bucky was born in San Pedro, California and was raised in Lemon Grove. Prior to joining the Lions she was involved with another service organization that cared for drug-addicted babies. Lion Bucky has worked within her community with the youth for the past 30 years and was involved in Pop Warner, Santana National Little League – which she founded in Santee in 1974, and reading at the local elementary school for 9 years. She served as President of Santana Little League Auxiliary, Santee-Lakeside Pop Warner Auxiliary, and El Cajon National Little League Auxiliary. Her community service commitment totals over 30 years.

Lion Bucky was a Charter member of the El Cajon Heartland Lions Club. A dedicated Lion, during the past eleven years Lion Bucky has served in every elective Club position. She has served her District as Cabinet Treasurer, Special Assistant to the Governor, Youth Exchange Chair (3 years), Tail Twister, Song Leader, Hospital Collection Chair, Girls Orphanage Chair, Fashion Show Chair, and the International Committee. She has received many awards including Melvin Jones Fellowship, Two International President's Certification of Appreciation, Governor's Service Award, 15 Membership Keys, and Governors Appreciation Award.

She married Lion Len 39 years ago, originally meeting him 55 years ago - they were neighbors. Together they have two sons - Len Jr. and Jon, five grandchildren and three foster children. Lion Len is an active member of the El Cajon Va11ey Lions Club. Lion Bucky and Lion Len have been in the wholesale air conditioning, heating and sheet metal products business since 1974. They like to travel and very much enjoy being involved with the Lions.